Betriebsanleitung
Operating instructions
OI200805DE/EN_08/2020
D
GB
8-Kanal Lichtschranken Multiplexer
8-channel light barrier multiplexer
IMX-A830 Version 4.0

8-Kanal Lichtschranken Multiplexer IMX-A830
D
4. Bestellbezeichnung
Betriebsspannung Modell
230 V AC IMX-A830/230VAC
115 V AC IMX-A830/115VAC
24 V AC IMX-A830/24VAC
24 V DC IMX-A830/24VDC
5. Anschlüsse
Der Anschluss erfolgt über 2 Klemmleisten mit je 23 Klemmen
à 4 mm² (siehe Abb. 1).
8-CHANNEL
INFRARED AUTOMATIC
MULTIPLEXER
FUNCTION
Switching mode
Transmit Power
Level-Delay
Range
Switching ON-Delay
Switching OFF-Delay
OPTION
1-7 green
1
2
3
4
6
7
PROGRAM MODE TEST MODE
OPTION
1-7
1-7 green
1 red
2 red
MEANING
Signal strength
no Transmitter detected
no Receiver detected
OPTION 8
green
light
low
on
short
red
dark
high
off
long
OPTION 1-7 red
OPTION 1-7 red
TEST
RESET

limit of the transmit power and is connectable with a PLC,
enables users to safely work with the photoelectric amplifier.
4. Ordering Guide
Supply voltage Model
230 V AC IMX-A830/230VAC
115 V AC IMX-A830/115VAC
24 V AC IMX-A830/24VAC
24 V DC IMX-A830/24VDC
Security notes
When material damaged or personal injury, because of improper use or disregarding of security notes, the manufacturer
do not undertake any liability. In this causes, any warranty claim expired.
• The use of these light barriers are not allowed in applications, when the security of persons depend on the device
function.
• In overall system and their development using light barrier, the specific security and accident prevention regulations
have to keep. The operating company of the overall system, for example a plant, are responsible for compliance
with the valid national and international regulations concerning the special application.
• This devices are only allowed to operate as directed, otherwise danger for example shortcircuit, fire or electric shock
may occur.
• Do not open, change or rebuild the device.
• Note the operating instructions before switching on.
• When settings will done, the behavior of the device can drastically be changed.
• Make sure, that the connected system is out of operating during the settings and starts operating properly after
adjustment.
• If there is no safety operation practicable, the device has to put out of action and protect against unintentional operate,
for example by noticable damage or not operate as directed.
• Do not use the device in explosive-dangerous environment.
• Do only hand over the device with the instruction manual to others.
• Dispose the device environmentally compatible, in compliance with the regional rules.
10/16
Operating Instructions
8-channel light barrier multiplexer IMX-A830
GB
5. Connections
Wires are connected with two rows of 23 terminals (see
picture 1).
picture 1:
8-CHANNEL
INFRARED AUTOMATIC
MULTIPLEXER
FUNCTION
Switching mode
Transmit Power
Level-Delay
Range
Switching ON-Delay
Switching OFF-Delay
OPTION
1-7 green
1
2
3
4
6
7
PROGRAM MODE TEST MODE
OPTION
1-7
1-7 green
1 red
2 red
MEANING
Signal strength
no Transmitter detected
no Receiver detected
OPTION 8
green
light